MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2023-6-10

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD TO RE-ENTER INTO AN INTERLOCAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE "NORTHERN BURLINGTON COUNTY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD

WHEREAS, the Township of Mansfield wishes to re-enter into an Interlocal Service Agreement with the Northern Burlington County Regional School District for labor services for automotive repairs; and

WHEREAS, said Interlocal Service Agreement has been prepared by the Northern Burlington County School District and has been found to be acceptable by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield; and

WHEREAS, NJ-S.A. 40A:65-1, et seq., the Interlocal Service Act, permits this Interlocal Service Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield are hereby authorized to execute the Interlocal Service Agreement with the Northern Burlington County Regional School District for labor services for automotive repairs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Chief Financial Officer of the Township of Mansfield and to the Board of Education for the Northern Burlington County Regional School District.

MOTION: SISZ SECOND: BOYD

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: SISZ, BOYD, TALLON, MOJENA

NAYS: NONE ABSENT: GOLENDA ABSTAIN: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their Regular Meeting held on June 21, 2023 at 7:30 PM at the Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk